



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0515142

Date            29 May 2015

### ***Taxi-Minicab Drivers use of Uber in Wolverhampton***

#### **Request:**

As Uber is now operating in London, Manchester, Leeds, Wakefield, Birmingham and already operating, as reported, in Wolverhampton.

Can one infer that the licensing department have no objection to its use, lawfully?

#### **Response:**

- 1) The authority has no 'position' on the use of Uber, other than should they wish to operate in Wolverhampton they would be required to comply with our private hire operator requirements
- 2) Licensing Services has no objection to Uber operating lawfully.